Joint declaration in the format available with the institute should be furnished by the candidate and parent / guardian at the time of admission.

5. Fee structure:

₹ 40,000/-Caution Deposit (refundable) ₹ 35,000/-Admission fees (at the time of

admission only)

₹ 30,000/iii) Academic fees (Annual) ₹ 40,000/iv) Learning Resource fee (Annual)

v) Establishment Charges (Annual) : ₹ 30,000/-

₹ 1,75,000/-**Grand Total**

Hostel Fees:

i) Caution Deposit (refundable) ₹ 10,000/-

₹ 4,000/- (single room) ii) Room Rent (per month)

* Room Rent ₹ 4000/- (per month) shall be deducted from the stipend amount payable to the respective P.G. Student.

- * If a student vacates the hostel during the academic year, rent will be deducted on pro-rata monthly basis.
- If a PG discontinues the course on or before the last date of counselling of the respective academic year of admission, only the caution deposit paid at the time of admission will be refunded to him/her. In case the candidate leaves the course after the last date of admission or during any other subsequent academic years, he/she shall pay a sum of ₹10 Lakhs as penalty for which a bond has to be signed.
- Upon completion of the course, only the caution deposit shall be refunded when the candidate gets relieved from the institute.
- Registration fee, Recognition fee, University development fee, Examination fee and any other fee that may be levied by the University shall be payable at the rate as prescribed by the Pondicherry University, within the stipulated time.

(Dr. V. GOVINDARA) DIRECTOR